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SUPPLEMENTAL / BID BULLETIN
October 22, 2024

ADDENDUM NO. 01

This supplemental/bid bulletin is being issued to further clarify the technical specifications of items for

the Procurement of Access Point and WiFi Network Switch for University EPA.
Project Reference Number
Location of the Contract
Approved Budget

Please be informed of the revised technical specifications of the items, as follow;

ISAT U GOODS-2025-01-001
ISAT University Main Campus, Burgos Street, La Paz, Iloilo City
PhP 1,000,000.00

ITEM PRODUCT Enom s UNIT QTY
NO. CATEGORY DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
Network PoE Switch
8 x GE RJ45 and 2 x GE SFP
8 x PoE ports (802.3 af/at)
130W PoE Power Budget
Switching Capacity (Duplex) 20
Network PoE Switch Gbps
8 x GE RJ45 and 2 x GE SFP Packets per Second (Duplex) 30
8 x PoE ports (802.3 af/at) Mpps
130W PoE Power Budget VLAN supported 4K
Switching Capacity (Duplex) 20 256MB DDR3 Memory
Network Gbps Flash 32MB, ACL 640
2 Switch Packets per Second (Duplex) 30 With 2 units of 1GE SFP Unit 4
M m i odul
pps ransceiver module
VLAN supported 4K TRANSCEIVER MODULE
256MB DDR3 Memory SPECS:
Flash 32MB, ACL 640 HARDWARE : FN-TRAN-LX
With 2 units of 1GE SFP Module Type : SFP
Transceiver module Data Link Rate for Ethernet :
1.25Gbps
Transmission Range : 10km
Media : SM
Wavelength (nm) : 1310
Connector Type : Duplex LC
Compatible with existing Fortinet System
Delivery Period: 30 days start of delivery upon receipt of Contract
Warranty Period : With 1 Year Premium Support
After Sales Services : Demo Testing and Knowledge transfer
with local service center within the locality
This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 1 shall form part of the Bidding Documents.
For the guidance and information of all concerned
ENIEQ G. CORONA
BAC Chairperson
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